Emanuel Medical Center
Community Benefit Information
FY 2024

Gross Patient Revenue
Net Operating Revenue

Charity Care Costs ($)
Charity Care Costs (%) (as a % of total expenses)

Bad Debt Costs ($)
Bad Debt Costs (%) (as a % of total expenses)

Medicare Losses ($)
Medicare Losses (%) (as a % of total expenses)
Medicaid Losses ($)
Medicaid Losses (%) (as a % of total expenses)

Community Health Improvement Services and
Community Benefit Operations

Health Professionals Education

Subsidized Health Services

Research Costs

Cash and In-Kind Contributions

Community Building Activities

Total Direct Community Benefit and Bad Debt ($)
Total Direct Community Benefit and Bad Debt(%)

(as a % of total expenses)

Total Direct and Shared Community Benefit and

Bad Debt ($)

Total Direct and Shared Community Benefit and

Bad Debt (%) as a % of total expenses)

Total Expenses
Operating Margin ($)
Operating Margin (%)

2024
Emanuel Medical Center
$ 154,547,912
$ 41,722,067
$ 1,247,115
2.8%
$ 4,042,604
9.0%
$ -
0.0%
$ -
0.0%
$ 274
$ -
$ 5,289,993
11.8%
$ 5,289,993
11.8%
$ 44,827,072
$ (3,105,005)
-7.4%



