

**Emanuel Medical Center
Community Benefit Information
FY 2024**

	2024	
	Emanuel Medical Center	
Gross Patient Revenue	\$	154,547,912
Net Operating Revenue	\$	41,722,067
Charity Care Costs (\$)	\$	1,247,115
Charity Care Costs (%) (as a % of total expenses)		2.8%
Bad Debt Costs (\$)	\$	4,042,604
Bad Debt Costs (%) (as a % of total expenses)		9.0%
Medicare Losses (\$)	\$	-
Medicare Losses (%) (as a % of total expenses)		0.0%
Medicaid Losses (\$)	\$	-
Medicaid Losses (%) (as a % of total expenses)		0.0%
Community Health Improvement Services and Community Benefit Operations	\$	274
Health Professionals Education	\$	-
Subsidized Health Services		
Research Costs		
Cash and In-Kind Contributions		
Community Building Activities		
Total Direct Community Benefit and Bad Debt (\$)	\$	5,289,993
Total Direct Community Benefit and Bad Debt(%) (as a % of total expenses)		11.8%
Total Direct and Shared Community Benefit and Bad Debt (\$)	\$	5,289,993
Total Direct and Shared Community Benefit and Bad Debt (%) as a % of total expenses)		11.8%
Total Expenses	\$	44,827,072
Operating Margin (\$)	\$	(3,105,005)
Operating Margin (%)		-7.4%